
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN #2019-0001 
 
DATE: August 14, 2019 
 
TO:  Site Administrators 
  Site Secretaries 
 
FROM: Janet Yarbrough, Director of Educational Services – State and Federal 
 
RE:  STATE AND FEDERAL PROGRAM STAFF CONTACTS/ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Janet Yarbrough, Director of Educational Services  Ext. 2221 jyarbrough@stocktonusd.net 

Program Oversight: State and Federal Programs, After School Programs, Grant Development,  
Native American Indian Center 

 
School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA) 
Tiffany Ashworth, Coordinator, State and Federal  Ext. 2203 tashworth@stocktonusd.net 
Dax Del Prato, Senior Program Specialist   Ext. 2229 ddelprato@stocktonusd.net  
 
School Site Council 
Maylyn Paculba, Coordinator     Ext. 2622 mpaculba@stocktonusd.net 
 
State and Federal Program Budgeting 
Jeannie Samson, Program Technician*   Ext. 2232 jsamson@stocktonusd.net 
Virginia “Gina” Gonzales, Program Technician*  Ext. 2028 vgonzales@stocktonusd.net 
Kelly Townley, Program Technician*   Ext. 2621 ktownley@stocktonusd.net 
 
Grant Development and Compliance 
Brian McCoy, Grant Development & Compliance Spec. Ext. 2207 bmccoy@stocktonusd.net 
 
Native American Indian Center (NAIC) 
Vacant, Native American Specialist    Ext. 8069  
Patience R. Barkley, Sr. Office Assistant   Ext. 8083 prbarkley@stocktonusd.net 
Sabrina Flores, NA Culture Center Assistant   Ext. 8083 sabrinaflores@stocktonusd.net 
Vacant, NA Culture Center Assistant    Ext. 8083  
Destiny Rivas, NA Culture Center Assistant   Ext. 8083 drivas@stocktonusd.net 
 
After School Program 
Mary Rogers, After School Program Coordinator  Ext. 2615 mrogers@stocktonusd.net 
Eric Yasui, Mentor/Community Services Coordinator Ext. 2616 eyasui@stocktonusd.net 
Dax Del Prato, Senior Program Specialist   Ext. 2229 ddelprato@stocktonusd.net 

Janet Yarbrough, 
Director of Educational Services 

State and Federal Programs 
701 N. Madison Street 
Stockton, CA   95202 

(209) 933-7470 
 

  

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
AngelAnn Flores 

Candelaria Vargas 
Cecilia Mendez 
Kathleen Garcia 
Lange P. Luntao 

Maria Mendez 
Scot McBrian 

 

      SUPERINTENDENT 
      John E. Deasy, Ph.D. 
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*State and Federal SPSA and Budget Assignments by School Site –  

 
Jeannie Samson 

Program Technician 
Extension 2232; Email: jsamson@stocktonusd.net 

 
Adams, August, Bush, Cleveland, Elmwood, Fillmore, Fremont, Grunsky, Harrison, Hazelton, Hong-Kingston, 
Kennedy, King, Kohl, Peyton, Pulliam, Rio Calaveras, Commodore/Stockton Skills, Washington, Wilson, 
Nightingale, Pittman 
 
 
 

 
Virginia “Gina” Gonzales 

Program Technician 
Extension 2028; Email: vgonzales@stocktonusd.net 

 
El Dorado, Hamilton, Henry, Hoover, Huerta, Madison, Marshall, McKinley, Monroe, Montezuma, Primary 
Years Academy, Roosevelt, San Joaquin, Spanos, Taft, Taylor, Tyler, Van Buren, Victory 
 
 
 

 
Kelly Townley 

Program Technician 
Extension 2621; Email: ktownley@stocktonusd.net 

 
Chavez, Edison, Franklin, Health Careers Academy, Jane Frederick, Merlo, Pacific Law Academy, SECA, 
Stagg, Stockton High, Weber Institute  
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